Susan D. Ritenour Secretary and Treasurer and Regulatory Manager One Energy Place Pensacola, Florida 32520-0781

Tel 850.444.6231 Fax 850.444.6026 SDRITENO@southernco.com

.6026 Southernco.com



ORIGINAL

March 21, 2007

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee FL 32399-0870

Dear Ms. Bayo:

ALID

RE: Public Service Commission Audit of Gulf Power Customer Deposits

Enclosed are an original and ten copies of Gulf Power Company's Request for Confidential Classification regarding certain information submitted by Gulf Power in connection with Gulf Power's customer deposits.

010244-EI

СОМ	Sincerely,
CTR	-
	Susan D. Ritenaux hash
	Success 10. 000 bonh
OPC	
RCA	
SCR	bh
SGA	Enclosures
SEC	
	cc: Beggs & Lane
records	Jeffrey A. Stone, Esq.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02553 MAR 23 5 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Public Service Commission Audit of Gulf Power Customer Deposits

Docket No.: Undocketed Date: March 21, 2007

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

GULF POWER COMPANY ["Gulf Power", "Gulf", or the "Company"], by and through its undersigned attorneys and pursuant to Rule 25-22.006, Florida Administrative Code, hereby files a request that the Florida Public Service Commission enter an order protecting from public disclosure certain information provided by Gulf Power in connection with the Public Service Commission's audit of Gulf Power's customer deposits (the "Audit"). As grounds for this request, the Company states:

1. In connection with an audit of Gulf Power's customer deposits, Public Service Commission auditors prepared handwritten notes. Portions of those notes contain account numbers for accounts held by Gulf Power customers. Customer account numbers constitute proprietary confidential business information pursuant to §366.093(3), Florida Statutes in that public disclosure of such information could cause harm to Gulf Power's ratepayers. Specifically, disclosure of this information would enable persons to access a customer's personal account information via Gulf Power's automated telephone system by entering the customer's account number.

2. The information filed pursuant to this Request is intended to be, and is treated as, confidential by the Gulf Power and has not been otherwise publicly disclosed.

3. Submitted as Exhibit "A" are copies of the subject documents, on which is highlighted the information for which confidential classification is requested. Exhibit "A" should be treated as confidential pending a ruling on this request. Attached as Exhibit "B" are

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02553 MAR 23 5 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK two (2) edited copies of the subject documents, which may be made available for public review and inspection. Attached as Exhibit "C" to this request is a line-by-line/field-by-field justification for the request for confidential classification.

WHEREFORE, Gulf Power Company respectfully requests that the Commission enter an order protecting the information highlighted on Exhibit "A" from public disclosure as proprietary confidential business information.

Respectfully submitted this 21st day of March, 2007.

JEFFREY A. STONÉ Florida Bar No. 325953 RUSSELL A. BADDERS Florida Bar No. 007455 STEVEN R. GRIFFIN Florida Bar No. 0627569 Beggs & Lane P. O. Box 12950 Pensacola, FL 32591 (850) 432-2451 Attorneys for Gulf Power Company

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE: Public Service Commission Audit of Gulf Power Customer Deposits

.....

٠

• •

Docket No.: Undocketed Date: March 21, 2007

REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

)

EXHIBIT "A"

Provided to the Division of Records and Reporting

under separate cover as confidential information

EXHIBIT "B"

•

Z	
Udderdun	
サノンシン	

. .

•

			73 24																												
		Reason for Walver	Bilied Inthe	placent	Humicane						Antick for a set to summary at London system (set and set and s	ç			LIZERA XVI						churk-							Levie apres	1		
	(a	QN/Q	HENNER	Loc EXPLED-No Replace-+	ment	N.C.	turi	5	N. N.		Kiner K	on relation	By Low et	.	LAK RUXIN	2	APANAN IN	There	www.t	b VCOVS	ril (al	M Lato	6		Smark	2220		Low & Takle	Dre con re Pr	2 ANN TE	
1	(select one)	Waiver, Objective / Subjective	Reacon Findlehhurd	Loc BrAI	Lute Para	Lak a mint	hate Pus	Last (WY)	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		it Late Pa	CXISA: P	Late all	Late Just	interest of		the state	Late 6 C	9	a,	9	ary other					-22		1	216 3/K	arte 4/1
GULF POWER COMPANY	Additional Deposit	Amount of Walver	2	2	Z		-	2417	2	Z	e diport cied	Z	2	A-m+Touro	A PROVIDENCE LA						4				N'LPN_B		(Atv)	4]		
OWER (/ Audinor	Waiver (Y/N)	z	2	z					2	Y-NU INITAD	2	10-7 140-4								5:7 14			A.		5-6\$	9 % 4 nt	A CHARGE MERINE	9* · W+	940 inti	ancomer.
GULFP	-hilinh/	t est	Acutor	₫	15162 15162	d.		2	d	4	2				4	٩	0	0	۵	4			6	J.J.	þ	6		۵	٥	4	3
OCATION:		Deposit Amt Actually	2018 COLLECTION		areas a		rige-100 - Jank	and the first Advanced Structure Structure of and					al definition for an an another particulation of the sec	al a strend strend a strend a strend st	- NORMAN COMPANY AND A DESCRIPTION OF A	8 8 9		an an an Arabana an an an an an an Arabana a			and the second			NATIONAL MALANDA AND DESCRIPTION OF AN AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS AND ADDRESS ADDR							
V/LOCA	sidential	2-mo Avg Bill		CICE/VED	Ind	180/ n 100/ n	107	256.33	1(6)12	500	212	1003	, 00%	3002	350%	250 H	^ب ر 190%	· 🔨		480	200 BN 0	300	400	130		300	뵟	340 v	3	1.51	Ve 0
DIVISION / L	& Non-Re	Calculated Deposit Amount	New Schue	8 2	4/2006 addition	8/ arch 100 m		÷+		90 - 00	CT 150 8106	401-021	100/1-001		150 7/060	100 61 010	150 8/06	1/06 (50	1 10 0 10/00	00) 001	SI 014 150	9/00 120	051 m/21					7104 152	16% 100%	1/1010 ISP 3	1010 CO
Q	Residential & Non-Residential	Deposit Req ³ d (Y/N)	90/h1/4	Palsing 1		1 50 ° 0	-		150 1/204	120 1-13-05	2	1 CD 00 41 Ab	10 3/04		Cuthin > 1928	135 Voy)		10-1	11111111111	· · · ·	NORGARM			gasse with wer by	2 94 90.º	11(01 120%	- t	8	NUK CODAN	- 091 901-
	•	On File (Y/N) speretat			2/206	A UBOY	5000 2	noorele	10001	5000-1	care la	10/2002	Hoos F	1/ 03	5/01	ha/e	15/01	- tok	194		7/ 93	0/D6	12/03	2005					2000	5004/1	YAN IN
		Acet No.				-j							I																		
<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		 \ ~ (T HAL		X Interest	80	++> > :: >		d	` `	N N N				0.0		64	5			<u> </u> 	9 : 3 :						л Т Т	

	A											
1 chancet	Acct No.	On-File (X+X) Open	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	2-mo Avg Bill Co off Nov Y	Deposit Amt Actually Collected	DND Credio	Waiver Intercet (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Waiver, Objective / Subjective	D/ND	Reason for Waiver
1		9/2001	· *****	9/06/50	520		\mathcal{O}			Retron/Las	to Payn #1 "	t/b
2		8/2001		8/06 150	270		D			a past d	ve anto,	E 3 months
3		11/2002-	789 custos	9/06 ISD	130	1	P			Late non	tos/cut of	F
# 1/		10/2003	10/2003/150	906 \$100	340,		Ď	In what	an	late par	hent con	aduly 03
∛√-		1010-004	8/2004 \$150	7106#150"	260.		P	9ª intart		Lates and	_ collecto	ns O
6		15d 4/2001		900 1500	200.		D			Lates/La	tes	
7		12/1998	NDR-Oopen		440.					Lates La	ten	
8		512007	7 990	7 06 50	380.0		<u> </u>			late la	to	
	_	3/2004	71997	7/00 150%	300 00		<u>Q</u>	[Late pu	etin che	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
/3		12/2002	71993	9/06 150 m	310.	when an even of 20% at 50 million are an an	<u> </u>		Contraction of the second s	Locte & F	letur che	urs
11		12/2005		101015 150=						late 2	12 12 no	Jet ato Biel
/2		11/05	Der Bickt	8/06 150"	290		<u> </u>	have the	O open dig	out paired	BIC Katrina	MS AV CUOTOMA
13		7198	NDR & Open	S NO 150-	300.00	ļ	<u></u>			late/lat	es	
11		8 2004	9/04 20130	9106100."			_ <u>_</u>	74 interat		Jate 2 6	Misconnet	Siver Of
15 1		112003	2/04/1501	1/06 100 -	340.		<u> </u>	9714 interst		late ere	mx month	<u> </u>
16		4100	NDRO open	9/06 1500-	140	[<u> Ď </u>			acte 4	15 sant	\$
17		4/06	NDR Open	9106 150	300	4	<u> </u>			late 3/	6 monte	
NV		1199	28 150.00	100 100	350	1-1-1-10-10	-l-	9\$ Outert		late co	sochely	m-98
191		210001		9106 100	440	10/04 100 %		9th wetat		Lati pay	muto Co	oristh the
20		5/2003	4	7 No 150.	700	F	8			later	<u> </u>	
211		2 2020	1200519	10/06 100	340.		<u> </u>	15 intert		have co	sisterly	1-0.
22 V		11/2004	14/04/50	1010 10000			<u></u>	9 inst.	*******		trule Rote	hall
224		12/205	Claud anot	Deposit	240		<u> </u>			+	& Checks	
		12/2005	NDR & Open	906 1500	210.		8-	8-9 intat				+
25	-	5100	7 09 150	9100 MJ	360.		<u> </u>	3-2 Weth		late on	LU GO	& Ann to
27		1911994	> 1994	7/06 150.0	520.		-B-			late 2	ares for	not Ananto
		112000	NDR0 00 7 1992	8/06 145	410		Б	94636-44566199196699449944975699499199919333856		1stral	cutofes	Consist
29	-	10-	171991	7106 150	410			9 intersy-		1 oto	maistrut	Lange 3
5. V-		312005	12493 160?	11002 100	410	6/05/00 9/06/00	B	5 interst	(350.00)	Lata Au	Faff con	Pethel .~
30V		12/1994	1444 00,	5/03 50 %06/0		-10510 -10610	D	V Intast	(200-)	Lute con	lit / Patrin	12-10-
32	-	62005			180.		Б	I INTOST	229 B. 18	Late 3h	5 months	
		1-1944	NOR O 10201/ 5 DH 150	900 100	440		- K	9 interst		Late (Non Sicite AL	14
33		9/200	9100 150.		380.		ĸ	9 interst		Late a	neith the	Horager 02
54			787	5/06 150	430		<u> </u>	-1 (14,70,0%-		Lotas	Consister	the che
		4/ 1988	0 93 180.	5/06 00	400	· · · · ·	Ď	to interest		Lati m	mute 1	mistute
36		6/2004	Sloy (SD.	100 10	400		5	9 interst		Late 14	Proton (heller 9
XV	-	Clame-	5/05 150.	10/06 100	390		Ď	7 internet		Late pur	mets	
20YL		10/10/2	100.	N JUY LOO				and the second state of the Second states	£-2007 2019 2010	1 (,	

and the second second

(1		<u>,</u>	.1;		1	1	T				7
					A							-
						5 					NXX	4
					······································					<u> </u>		_
		_										
			•									1
		Contraction of South Contraction (1999)			 b aaaaabeea.com		1					1
						<u> </u>					**************************************	1
41.448-487.000 Tompo					ARTS 2				·····			1
			·····			<u></u>	<u> </u>	Į	and a state of the second state			-
										<u> </u>		-
					·····				Wbmpy;;;?		······································	-
بېرې در <u>د بېرې دو الما</u> للاطېسې کې د د د د د د						<u> </u>	An her service of the last of					4
			*** elsewine decentifiq (1111									
						1						
												1
	Y							deletered and the second				-
1		Lange of the second					Level to the second			1		-
	<u> </u>		*****			-					ŝ.	-
***	1						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····		2.	-
/										<u> </u>		4
									(4)	}		
		Later and the second							and the second			_
		·····							- And Andrews Processing Street, Stree			
A CONTRACTOR OF A CONTRACT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·										\$.]
-		170 19 Val										*
		-*							and the second second to the second sec	1		"
	Tuesday	Late ?			α	{	DEE	100 120	ים התנוצואא	4000 11		- -
	-t-w			9 IMPC		6.5- ³⁴	- ded	601 90 8 001 90 8 001 90 6	1041 1011	Labletan		15-
	TEO TEO	2 62.22		21212			- 086-	2/00 100	251 HALL 251 2013 251 2000 / 20	2002 2	-	× ?
המוזי	antibet	1 00		2mi L			-086 -006	001 9014	al coneta	Empliz.	-	12 3
	Contenter A		 	<u> </u>	X		- 000	001 001	VCI ZWO/C		-	11
					<u> </u>		'अटम	451 10/3	1991 2	hobill		5
1142-	10 00-	-0-1-1	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2			001 90/1500	cc . 009	09 201n A	h5612 52 0900 10/h	1008/17		5
¥.	ank Alam	- and that			a		00 085	6051 00 b	(, xupph (10 .	nally		
						Collected						1
		svitssfdu2		(N/A)	well	Allenba	1 NN	AmomA	(N/A)	~mdo		
TSVIEW	an/a	\ ovitooi(dO	ләліед	Interest	asua	1urv	BUI	Deposit	(NTA) p,bəy	(NT)		1.
Reason for		Waiver,	lo muomA	''''''''''''''''''		Deposit	SVA OM-2	Calculated	tizoqod	oufile	.0V 199A	
L	<u> </u>		2	• • • • • •	L		L	1	1 1 1	Langer C		L

4.11

E

H

<i>U</i>
hun
deller #
N-XI

Å,

*L:

•

	·					~~~	5	۲,	¥	۲	X	C We			2	1 -	ر 4	2 4	r (00	00	7 -	54	J.	द 8	۹.	<.	(•	, X	, R	; 0		2	12	٥			4	
Residential &		Reason for	Waiver			1	1	1	and and the second s			t	-1	V. L. N. L.		and the second		Normal Statements		נוסע		(A74- 084.	- 124-					SYC .										
	nime-I for the former of the state of the st			D/ND			t)	t			A STATUS AND A ST	1		ALL AL]	ENLI QUI				CARGE CFF AKING	And a second	11	Altered Ban Des				and the second se		22 7 10		711 ~~	¥					20 10 12	
Y	(select one,		Waiver,	Ubjective /	avinsature		١,		ł	1	1	Ú.			NSF		3742 60 r 6	1	T am < 2	3		,	1.14.7 (C. 17)	101.64 115 M		1		Acrosser	1	MERE PULLED DUP	DEAS IT NOT AN ACALED DAW	\$235 : EULIDIE IN			NEWS ALLT		\$127	dt i tridt E	SAM BELLEVICE
UNITAN	H-Deposit	ŀ	Amount of	waiver					ł	l		-	1		WAUTY UITE		m ACCT		NOTICE / ATT ATT V 2				Cott- we have	1	13		1	*225 CREWT TO THE	WAGE \$ 150	1	10 - D	1235	- Dot keview / Dur Kome an				redric to Low 6/27		
ノミアへ	Addition	3	Walver	(Y (N))	1		». 	1	J	(Finde)			- DEP CREDIT		DUCOXMET N			4			WALE OFF L			7225 66		MACHNOLFOENT	- ANOTHER ACT	ALTIVE COLLECTION - CAL	"- DO KEU	DEPOSIT COFOT	X		tionis : outsta	CLODED BULFLY	
	Initial		UN/U			NO		NN	<i>un</i>	{	úx]	ON	REPUNDED	REVENUE ADTECTION		FINAL +			LATE BILL		1	Active Caller his	CHARLED OF	PREVICUE 21	1	}	FINAL	DEPUT RUK	COLECTON		Arrie cou	I	FINAL -	T		Active Caldertrain ; outstanding	FWAL - C	1
		Damade	Amt	Actually	Collected	40	(ra/-)	0000	22.5	540	ŝ	220			X	<i>مر</i>	150	120	<u>م</u> ر	202	14:0	50	0,0/	Q	270	120	(370	227	65	କ୍ଟ/	0/1 944	ç, Q	ec/	0	209	бí	1 0.01	0	
	idential	and A unit	Bill			30	Car's	~~~~		402	10.17	128.04	102.73	83.07	14.31	116.33	102.94	121.43	26.47	100.57	\$2.18	79-33	40.53	99.03	41-29	Cc. V5-	86.79	120.01	36.28	41.42	Fo. 31	90.33	47.08	10.41	97.00	71.93	53.41	53.47	20
	& Non-Kes	Calculated	Deposit	Amount		40	5000	2027		040	007	×**	(80	150	325	82	%	ę,	20	262	140	\$	es/	<i>1</i> ,0	22	es/			0,5/	0%/	(10	28	50	ŝ	250	150	/ንሌ	120	est and a second
н ., "Д С	estaential	Denosit	Req ³ d	· (X/N)	ÿ	۲	>	Ì	>		×	<u> </u>	~	>:	X	>	>	X	>	>	<u>ک</u>	>	7	<u>א</u>	>	- >	>	>	۲ ۲	×	>	2	>	~	×	>	×	>	>
	Y	On File	(N/N)			۲ د	ر د	ب ن	1	3	1						×	\	1	1	1	1	1	1	and the second s	1		1	1		;	l	1	•	ŧ	1			1
		Acct No?																																					
		Ļ		•	Ļ		 ~>	ر «	2.	<u>in</u>	5		L - &	0ġ		<u>}</u>			Ţ	¥`		05		_ چز		<u>e</u>	 ; ;;	<u>Т</u>	- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 	1	<u> </u>	10	4	18	14	S	Д,		

* Durnnert permit a Cutart near pary 9 .: werd ZK manthy ang.

_

Ą

Reason for	D 0 700	Waiver,	Amount of Waiver	Waiver	D/ND	Deposit Amt	2-mo Avg Bill	Calculated Deposit	Deposit Req'd	On File (Y/N)	Acct No.
Waiver	D/ND	Objective / Subjective	W alvel	(Y/N)		Actually Collected		Amount	(Y/N)		
	APPENDING STREET, STRE			<u> </u>	**************************************	240	113.82	#3,23-	>	معيما	
_						135	136.15	270	Y		t)
CONN.	F MENS	E OFF W/OUR	PREY CHAR	MELTIONI .	ACTIVE C	2.00	87.70	200	Y	-	
					Actives 4	150	92.31	130	Y		
QUE MIG Z	TICE -AUT	- DIJC. NO	PENDING	<u>c. curou</u>	MCINE CO	150	42.33	/10	X	~	
		NON	VE PROTECT	ACT KEVRI	CARACTH.	-	12.52		N	C -	
			TEMP SUC	<u> </u>			64.39		N	C 🖌	i.
	ND	abs	GRANCE ONLY	CIGNTINC			41.63		N!	C -	
DEC. A. CARD	WANTS ; D	TENTITY	NOTICE LOY	ou - pur.	ACTIVE		73.20		N	/	
SCOLING	ND	OBT	UNK	<u> </u>			56.67	······	N	V	-
CAR	•	OBT					33.82		 		
W SPRV	CUIT NEW	O EXUTING	. PYAT RECOR	Y EX					~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		i f
1		T: TEN	: Good Pyron	PREY ALCI	BULDER	•••••••	69.58		AL N		
SCOLE		-					38.43			~	
				<u>`````````````````````````````````````</u>			123.41		N		
							87.36		<u>, </u>		
1			UIT.	IT , PREY C	A-CREA		33.76		<u>.</u>		
+				H	*4		45.12	م یند. 	<u> </u>		
SCORE	- And and a station of the state	OBT		Y	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		101.05	_	<u>N</u>		
	**************************************	OBT		Y			94.44		<u>N.</u>		
10	140	- ANY AM	CESS CREAT	1 × 344 0	- IVA.	<u> </u>	63.11				
**		OBT			*******		270.31		<u>N</u>		
44		005					63.90		<u>M</u>		
H		. 0 6 T	Kor Dun Emer				156.62		·.N		
		37.5	(Bence du	A - HILTORY	PREV		70.25		N		
4			I MIT OUR	INTE : LATE	DISCONNET	- 2x	107.42	``````````````````````````````````````	N		
					IC.	-	212.16		N		
	175"9"	1 Diama	MIT OUE X	That MOR	THE COLL .		121.55		<u> </u>	***	
SCORE							122.33		<u> </u>	-	_
Score	****					<u> </u>	20.52		N	<u> </u>	
						<u></u>	90.83	Silina-	N		ļ
4			-	KONG OKOT-D	PILLED		117.00		N		
C							107.56	T	N		
SLORE							167.49	•	N		
		en -	WORY WATU	A CREAT	COOPREMP	********	17.17		<u>v</u>		
	***	64	www unit		MANNE COLL	-	83.73		A.	<u>~</u>	
SLORE			10 11/-	"# P-CA	DIICONNELT		83.23		<u></u>		
S CONTE			<u> </u>		Ar a 1 to here a mandar	· · · · · ·	3106	**	CONTRACTOR NO. NO. NO. NO. OF CONTRACT, CONTRA		1
14	ł			A CREDIT W			72.69		14		

5

.

Vaiver Score Score		Waiver, Objective Subjective <u>odr</u>	To finomA TovieV UNK	× × (\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	<i>مریب</i> مریب مریب	Deposit Amt Actually Collected	IIIE BAY OW-Z	tizoq9(I tanomA	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	X (X\N) Of File	Acct No.
30,033	the second s	אתר שאושיורר	ONKICINO STVN	×	FIMAL	<u>a</u>	18-18 57:521	·	77		
			MINIS		230 0377	<u>o</u> .	17.861		7. N	<u>×</u>	
7 7		,					Sanatar (Basenata, Justiania, angkar atawa katalana Mar (Angkarana ang katara ang katara ang katara katara katara Manggar panana ang katara katara ang katara katara				
**************************************						n haa aa gala ka dha ah a		SECONDUCTION (1997)			
				1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1999 - 1997 - 19							
	144-1413-1414-1414-1414-1414-1414-1414-										
				:							
						Na 1921 - Barne Car, - Brian Stripping (Balances (Carpornia - Ba					
				ar manthana altrea antarana			wine we are as a buffer many the first of				and the state of t



R
lldderdurn
サノン

5

•

.

		96. diyanaka mu	Reason for	Walver		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Billed HITTLE	Comment	Humicane				A STATE AND A STATE AN	(real of the state			chemical de la construction de la c								and the second se			- Mill -	The second s							Levilie 1			an and the statement of th
a substantia de la companya de la co	one)			e/ D/ND		Achine	9	LOC ENALED-NO Replacement	the t	muer	er.	turitur	man +	iconnect	aments	0.0	PAKANA T	4	Del mar el a		THE H	AND		Second 1	CALY MONTH)_{		- 1- 10 M	Lata 1	e	When aber NN	generat	Rome P	12 YCAK	concet	err eTa	1 Dicconne Br	0	1 - Mant 2
MPANY	Deposit (select one)			warver Objective /	Subjective	141021			N INHE Pas	Lar/Dis	Lak ame	hatt"	N Lat Pu	edit Some 2 Die	2 Later	Nor I	ding credit late	TIMA	1040 a		3 Danctor Customer 700				into c	Late Du	15	Late	ADA of	1 1	1220 6	19.10	Nev-para	atter ar	Late & Dis	-	Late and		have 1/
GULF POWER COMPANY	hitid-/ Additional Deposit	ł	Waiver AI	(X/N)		Ż		2	z				6-6 20 (MAGE)	intrul W - Circulat	1	2	Y-NO INTRO AL	2	10-7 Inter+ N	11-6 IN ter	1 2		្ទ					5=7= int		a de la sella se una deserva con esta esta de con estan esta esta de la sella con esta la seconda de la second	A SALAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A	*		5.0 × 0	JEW INT	A COLORANDO CARD	ala uti		
	-Initia		Amt Amt	ر د مد				rC		1	glowlen with 1	X	over Obstance of the former of the state of the	YC		Y		ALC:	A		4	2	٩	0	0	2					And the second s		A CARACTER AND A CARACTER	San					and the second se
LOCATION:	lential	2.mo Ava Dan	*********	Actually	Colle	150%		CICE/VAD	of an analysis	/a	500 % BINNIN		258 3 million and a second sec	16812	00	910		141		200	360%	iniin air ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann ann an	950 - 350		Dolo	400	100	100 100				8.00	0.05	300 3	10 2	ч.	8,7	500	
DIVISION/L	Kesidential & Non-Residen	Calculated	Deposit	Amount	1		2380,00	Revened point 34	Viroob additional	8/ 3006 100 m	Eg/c_001	30/07 01		100 101	90 7 00	150 Sher.	100	401-12		1	15.0 7/.	anol net		01 90/2 021	1/00/12/12/1	100 1/00	11 010 100		9 111 141	Val (N/2)	8/00 125 12	+	8/00 100° 30	9/00 100 31	71010 151	1/00 100	9/06 ISD	elore 100°	
	Kesidenti	On File Deposit		eperciary (Y/N)		Control and the Color of Color of Statements	813106	Clari	T	100.00	28/2006 150 * 269	,	312004 156 9 120				Prante	12/202 1 CO0 4/20	1	T	OI CILLEN P. 1000	I		10		و	T		2/06 110R Prom		8 2005		(Down 3 94 90.00	5.031 TO 11 TOCT	2004 19 104 150"	lelæ	· .	17/2022 12/03 150%	
		Acct No. (-	6					12	4			ile	- 112		18	18		31	11	12/01	3/01	121			WO IC	-		3/6	141	. 6	10	1 L	() ()	2	10/200	N/N		
	^		1.1775 (1.149) (1.149)	in in in	-	2	5 <		1.44		1 mase / a	XINTEGEN	, , , ,			*	للے چ	>	7 27	151	16	>*	30	6.5		2	> ???	44 267	2.41					>			12.2	>> <<	

Reason for Waiver			2 Werld		Pa Xna	2				ÿ.	2	5 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 1	UN NUMBER IN CURRENT		K 2			000	- 48	X The K		10		a state of the sta		and mants	6	insist ~	ç.	1styles	0			Wall + Ob-	, 0 ^k	2-Thurston	vertis a	
QN/Q	- 0 - + + +			10 +2 V	the rayment company	CENECTIANS		ake-		5	R Z Z Z Z	All AN AND		1	- ii	٦.	time a	2 ALENTS		5	1 . 4 . 1	A line in the second	A WW WIT	1 Der Charles	1,00	Nos ount	((o , o	crubles an	maistauty	ेप्			an Sisten I i	エンナンシン	Consistents	mut time	र र	
Waiver, Objective / Subjective	Retron/ 1 a Fa Dave to		I A Fund CUP CON ED		West strail		<u> </u>			د17		A I Marine				XVVV JINI			1221 1221	and the			4	1 + to E Oc	at an	1 8	7	2	<u>1</u>	Late cut	C.Ped	101 314	Late Of	Let. an	tos	Late purp	3	
Amount of Waiver								And the second			and rate of the second seco	P. OPAN Ash											A DATA DE LA	144					144.0 401	(380,0)								
Wattran Mercet				(3) IN DEAT	ON INTER			AND DESCRIPTION OF THE OWNER OF T			HAN BANK BURNING BANK STATES	We would be		Tot what	0-11 M 14-1			04 M. 12 2	1	1	(in when	9 WH.	A CONTRACT OF		10mm 6-8			7	1 INCAS		11454		a wart	9 Intut		le Interet		く「ておう上
Crecto	6	۵	٥	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	Δ	С	۵	0	С	ý	C			C	a	0	۵	۵	0	q	אנ	77			d		2	4		4	70	7
Deposit Amt Actually Collected										and a second								190 ki.	60001 ta/a								n en		alar in the ine	Man missin							Provide the second s	
2-mo Avg Bill Oo of Nov	ର ୧୯	0 1 7 0	120	अर्ट.	360	- 1	5 Z		300 m	<u>%</u> 0	300	মু	300.6	ž	.09 e	no I	are	8	440.	ool,	320.	320	One	270.	360.	530.					200	120.	2440	280.	130		200	201
Deposit Amount	Olde 150	8/0° 150	3(06 ISD	9/010 \$100	7064150"	900 1500	906 150°	<u> </u>	7/04 150%	200 150	10105 150-	100 120°	6 Die 150-1	9100100	7/00 180 1/	9 ce 1000	9 10 BO	IQD.				2)	Ruit	5 L	<u>60</u>	5	1	NN - NIG			206 5U 108W				-	7106 100	2/1 /0/2	1
Req'd (V/N)			- x î	-1	8/2004 * 150		NDP-000V	7 1990	Ţ	2		Der Back	NUK & DOW	21041 #01203		NOP @ DA.	20 ORIN	1	ᆗ)	2005 150	181	N N	-	ß		7 1000		ŝ							2 . 40 100. 1		22
VedO (XTX)	1000/0	100012		-+					No.	તે	w			7000	C 11			60	2000	5006	22 Noriĝo: 45 2		×μ		ŕ	1	10n		1990	(internet)	-	Ť	÷ }	+	19%	L Panu C	1.	"1
•						1	-																			Y664a				Ê	1	****	.i_	I		Normal Control of Cont	<u>L</u>	
DARAYI	~ ~	 \$?>		<u>}</u>	א ה	ð r	~ \$	~ U	<u> </u>	1	1	> #A				2 (<u>ک</u> کر	5 4 7			1.1	トン	24	5	44	2 (c)	Nor Sol	31	1	13 C		1	27°7		×~1]

Cont

<

· · ·

Reason for Waiver	1. M. 1	- CIECIC	2111						A CONTRACTOR OF			(Menales)							 -	A STATE OF ST					
QN/Q	antidition	ULT OF T / KC	Pertro ck	bit t	ers and																				
Waiver, Objective / Subjective	1 the Reef - an	LOU PUN		Lakes L						A STATE OF									A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL						
Amount of Waiver															and the second	A CONTRACTOR OF	A CONTRACTOR OF	A CONTRACTOR OF			•				
Waitrer Untercort (VIN)			1. [wfi	9 IWH																					
Chell	90	q	4			and a start of the		Sadowick with the second second					and a second		No. of Concession, Name										
Deposit Amt Actually Collected	1 /100													A CONTRACT OF A											
2-mo Avg Bill Nsv 11	200 600 8	14-0.	380.	ledo.	990 6			an a																	-2024
Deposit Anount	100 100.20	5/cr 150	7/00 100		4 Nr 150.																		A CONTRACT OF A		
Deposit Req'd (V/N)	12	2 (994	03 150.	Ġ	Withm Co.			A CONTRACTOR OF THE OWNER OWN									C HUNDON COLUMN			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A					
× 1		ा विवर्	8 2003		10001			- 10 Kan-2	 	••••••••															
AUGI INU.							€.				يوني مواجع					annan (an share a statistic for statistic for statistic for the statistic statistics)				1999		and a second second second second	Stranger Webster	No. No. 14	
<u> </u>	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	E U	بر ب	_ ۲ و		_!	<u>1 </u>		 [1														-	

•

A

.

 \sim

.

DR-3 Addendum B #1

		K	esidential	& Non-Res	sidential		Initial	/ Addition	tal-Deposit	(select on	е)	
Ac	set Nor	On File (Y/N)	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	•mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt Actually Collected	D/ND	Waiver (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Waiver, Objective / Subjective	D/ND	Reason for Waiver
		c /	Y	40	38	40	NO					
		<u>c</u> –	Y	6000	5850	6000	ND					
		C /		400	412.	400	NO				+	
		c	<u> </u>	340	352	340				ation-		
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	100	47.32	1000	Nn				· · ·	
			<u> </u>	220	128.82	220	·					
			<u> </u>	180	102.73	/80	ND	-			<u> </u>	
		~	Y	150	83.08	-0-	REFUNDED	(Finide)	<u> </u>			
		K-	<u> </u>	325	141.81	0	REVENUE	Horecnord (AND ITTE CAT	E) MIE	CHECK Acto	<u>A</u> ·
			<u>Y</u>	150	116.38	/រប					WELL ALT	e Collection
			<u>۷</u>	/ກ	102.84	-150	EINAL .	TOEP CRED	TT TO ACCT	· 15/11. 10 F	FINAL BIL	
			<u> </u>	150	121.43	150		and a second		/ 2/10- 00/	FINAL DI	ال
			<u> </u>	/50	26.47	150	l - D	ULOXIVECT .	NOTILE /	ATE ANT Y	7	
			У	200	100.57	200	LATE BILL	X2 Dre	and a sh	AVZ FU	ARLE OFF	
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	140	82.18	140	Disconnel		Wr collection			ALLON.
			Y	150	78.33	150	-	the fill				
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	150	40.53	/10	Active Col	hat C	+- AM By		234 - W. W. C	······································
	<u> </u>		<u>Y</u>	150	99.08	Ð	CHARLE	O OFF BA	UNCE OF 1	01.69 1/4	ER ALD DEP	07/27-08/1
			<u>Y</u>	270	41.29	270		CHARGE OFF I	VALADOWA	<u>a</u> 4	CA ME LEA	- 925- 40
	<u>)</u>	~	<u> </u>	150	66.45	150	r	֥.				
			Y	150	86.79	150	•••			<u> </u>		
			~ y		120.01	225	FINAL	\$225 0	REDIT TO TH	E Allon-		·····
	:		Y	150	36.28	150	DEPOSIT R	IK PRISE	WAGE \$ 150			
		5000	Y	150	41.42	150	COLLECTION				WE TO THEFT	OF SYC.
	-		<u>Y</u>	110	90.39	10 110	XFTSL FILO	- ANOTHER	Ker — Del	AT NOT IN	EALED LINCON	HOVAL
			7	200	90.57	2.00	ACTIVE CO	LECTIONS - C	E \$275 ;	ELICIAL & TO	CUT ON 11/1	
			Y	150	47.08	150	**	" - DO! RE	VIEW / DISC 4	OTIF ON 1	<u> </u>	
		• <u> </u>	У	/50	110.41	, 199	FINAL -	DEPOSIT	REDIT TO	CC7		
		. <u></u>	Y	200	97.00	208	FINAL -	• • • •	XFER	NEW? ALCT		
			У	150	71.93	150 0		······		THE REAL PROPERTY AND		
			Y	/フレ	57.41	150	Active Colle	strain ; artst	andris halm	- \$127		108 IIII Columna and a color of the second
		- 1	Y	120	53.44	0	Eliza	closes quic		<u> </u>		

L

Cutout non-pay 9 .: went 2x monthly aug. * Ducument pesod 20 NIF- 4

14 +

·, · A

	_				UX SID				DUC. A CARD	SCORING	SLORE	NEW JERN		SCORE	*	*		CMDE	***		:	**	z		¥	*		Score	دو ر	*	0.00 T.T.T.	-x046		SCORE	5 CONTE
QN/Q		24541			ICE - (B) LOUE				1 ENVIRON	ЧĊ		CUL								200						1	128								
Waiver, Objective/ Subjective	and and a second se	C OF W/CONE	8	2012		Nov	74-	1	I CNTITY	045	0	EXUTING	AND .					OGT	061	- AN ANGAN	037	040	067				1 acores 10			_			03	Actual Actual Contraction Contraction Contraction	
Amount of Waiver		PREV CHARLE	A Contraction of the second seco	Devoui		TEAD IN	ALL AK	CONTRACT ONLY	NOTE LOVIENTRY	NAK		CHURCH AND	Are . why me I will			1215		*	1	DEEUS CREDIT			AN BLE DA	(Beree Curr	I MIT DUE		LTI'L WAS A			t tal			BRY WAIVED		174 0
Waiver (Y/N)		LIECTIONT		. CUT OU	IE DEVE	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	VI ILWING	1		, , ,		1.				200	-	- >	Ż	V 344 02		\	3	-	MORILE I LITE		YOU DAY	,		DROW NOV-DOLM			COORDENDUS CREAT HUNDRY	, ·	るとう
ava		ALTIVE COLLECTIONS		ACTIVE COL	UNGUTH.		N N	dr mure	2020			Burner				A-CREDM :	*			7421-	1	1			J.COMMARCE	AL COL				PICKED DA			COOPEENDU	ANTER-COLL-	DIICONNECT
Deposit Amt Actually Collected	240	/35	52	(50	<u>م</u> ر	l	t	1	1	1				 		2			Ĺ	1								++	1	1		1		e 1	
2-mo Avg Bill	113.32	136.15	87.70	92.31	42.33	12.52	cY. 39	41.43	73.20	(1.25	33.32	69.37	38.43	123.41	87.36	23.26	45.12	101.05	4444	63.11	270.31	<pre></pre>	10642	00 23	212 16	121.55	122.33	20.52	20.83	17.00	107.52	167.49	\$7.17	<u> </u>	83.23
Calculated Deposit Amount 2.4	ta-\$#	22	2 1 2	\$	Ł	1	1	1	1	1	1	1	ł	1									1			1	1			•	- 1		•		
Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	X	X	X	۲	×	z	Z	×	Y	Z	N N	z	۲	X	2	9	×	X	×	X	× .;	2	2 3	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	2	×	r	N .	ž	X	7	7	2	*	Š
On File (Y/N)	1		1	1	1	1	- 1	ຸ ບ	\setminus	2		7	١	1		\ .		1	(ł	1		- 1	1	1	ł	1	J.		1	l	l		1	

÷

•

^ •

5

4

, Y

A				,							
Actt No.	On File (Y/N)	Deposit Req'd (Y/N)	Calculated Deposit Amount	Z-mo Avg Bill	Deposit Amt Actually Collected	D/ND	Waiver (Y/N)	Amount of Waiver	Waiver, Objective / Subjective	D/ND	Reason for Waiver
	Y	<u>N</u>	KA	54.63	0	aca	Y Y	UNK	085	ND	SCORE
	Y	N	•	145.63	0	FIMAL	Y	UNK		~~~	SCORE
	Y	N		145.63 84.35	σ		Y		WIG BALANSLE	20.87	RORE
	Y I	<u> 7</u>	295	133.6Y	<u>'o</u>	CRED. DE	POLIT BACK	FINAN			
						-					
······································					and sent succession and a construction of a sentence of the se						
					(1.2.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1		1		**		
			1								٤,
			1							•	
											14
					1				Contraction of the second s	46. (1999) (1997)	
		<u></u>	1						į		
			and a second		a na ana a ta ana ana ana ana ana ana an	1999 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -		1			
		······································						1			1
			1				a and a second		<u> </u>		1
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·····							1		
			1					1			
			1				1				
			<u></u>								
			- <u> </u>					·		·	
					······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
			1							angeneration: K., some state of a state of the sec	**************************************
			+		<u> </u>		<u> </u>				+
1946 - Wind St				<u> </u>			······································				+
		4	+	<u> </u>		······	<u> </u>	+			
			+	<u> </u>	}		<u> </u>				+
<u> </u>											
1	1		1	ſ	ŧ	1	1	2			4

s

. ¥





EXHIBIT C

Line-by-Line/Field-by-Field Justification

Line(s)/Field(s)

~

ч

Page 1 of 6 Lines1-33; Column A

Justification

This information is entitled to confidential classification pursuant to §366.093(3), Florida Statutes. The basis for this information being designated as confidential is more fully set forth in paragraph 1.

Page 2 of 6 Lines 1-38; Column A

Page 3 of 6 Lines 1-7; Column A

Page 4 of 6 Lines 1-33; Column A

Page 5 of 6 Lines 1-38; Column A

Page 6 of 6 Lines 1-4; Column A

State of F	Capital Circle Office Center • 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 -M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-
DATE: TO:	3/23/07 M5. Ritenour
FROM:	Ruth Nettles, , Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
RE:	Acknowledgment of Receipt of Confidential Filing
025	α
This	54-07 s will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket 3083-EI accorded or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning
This Or	s will acknowledge receipt of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed in Docket DOUGDER ACCALLED or (if filed in an undocketed matter) concerning Missins Audit 1, GPC Depoitts, and

Any questions regarding this matter should be directed to Marguerite Lockard at (\$50) 413-6770.

 $I:\Confid\ackconf.doc$